

> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4290 OF 2009

M.K. SHAH EXPORTS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAWANI SHANKAR BAGARIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, learned senior

counsel for the appellant.

2. Civil Appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

.....J.  
( R.M. LODHA )

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 3, 2014  
ITEM NO.109

.....J.  
( SHIVA KIRTI SINGH )  
COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4290 OF 2009

M.K. SHAH EXPORTS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAWANI SHANKAR BAGARIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gainilung Panmei, Adv.  
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv. for  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)